First quarter.....   34.75   25.25
Second quarter.....   32.88   25.50
Third quarter (through July 14).....   33.25   31.50

   The Company intends to apply to list the Common Stock on the New York Stock
Exchange. If approved for listing, trading of the Common Stock on the New York
Stock Exchange is expected to commence concurrently with the closing of the
Common Stock Offering or shortly thereafter. There can be no assurance that the
Company's listing application will be approved.

   The Company has not paid any dividends on the Common Stock in recent years.

   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of the Company
at March 31, 1997, and as adjusted to give effect to the Common Stock Offering
and the Capital Securities Offering. Consummation of the Common Stock Offering
is not conditioned upon consummation of the Capital Securities Offering
(although consummation of the latter is conditioned upon consummation of the
former).

   MARCH 31, 1997
   --------------------------

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------  ------------

   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Deposits.....  $  2,106,829  $  2,106,829
   ------------  ------------
   ------------  ------------
Borrowings and other interest-bearing obligations:
  The Company:
   11.875% Notes due 2003.....  $   125,000  $   125,000
  The Bank:
   FHLB advances.....   399   399
   12% Subordinated Debentures due 2005.....   100,000   100,000
   Securities sold under agreements to repurchase.....   39,224   39,224
  Other subsidiaries:
   Other.....   573   573
   ------------  ------------
   Total borrowings and other interest-bearing obligations.....  $   265,196  $   265,196
   ------------  ------------
   ------------  ------------
Company-obligated, mandatorily redeemable securities of subsidiary trust holding
  solely junior subordinated debentures of the Company(1).....  $   --   $   125,000
   ------------  ------------
   ------------  ------------

Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, $0.01 par value: 20,000,000 shares authorized; none outstanding....  $   --   $   --
  Common Stock, $0.01 par value: 200,000,000 shares authorized; 26,799,511 shares
   outstanding; 29,799,511 shares, as adjusted(2).....   268   298
  Additional paid-in capital.....   23,109
  Retained earnings.....   197,458   197,458
  Unrealized gain on securities available for sale, net of taxes.....   6,648   6,648
  Notes receivable on exercise of options to purchase Common Stock(3).....   (2,327)   (2,327)
   ------------  ------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....  $   225,156  $
   ------------  ------------
   ------------  ------------

- ------------------------

(1) Reflects the Capital Securities at their issue price. The sole asset of the
   Trust will be $128,866,000 aggregate principal amount of Junior Subordinated